
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2022 IRES Graduate  
Student Workshop 

 

June 3rd & June 4th, 2022 

Chapman University 

 



 
 

Faculty & Students 
 

Faculty 
Chris Bader, Chapman University (Sociology) 
Kerice Doten-Snitker, Chapman University (Sociology) 
Tony Gill, University of Washington (Political Science) 
Laurence Iannaccone, Chapman University (Economics) 
Taylor Jaworski, University of Colorado, Boulder (Economics) 
Erik Kimbrough, Chapman University (Economics) 
Avital Livny, University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign (Political Science) 
Michael McBride, University of California, Irvine (Economics) 
Steve Pfaff, University of Washington (Sociology) 
Jared Rubin, Chapman University (Economics) 
Carolyn Warner, University of Nevada (Political Science) 
 
Students 
Lars Harhoff Andersen, University of Copenhagen 
Gabriel Brown, University of British Columbia 
Matias Cabello, Martin Luther University, Halle-Wittenberg 
Ishani Chatterjee, University of California, San Diego 
Peter Hazlett, George Mason University 
Antoine Jacquet, Toulouse School of Economics 
Masahiro Kubo, Brown University 
Peiyuan Li, University of Colorado, Boulder 
Nela Mrchkovscka, University of Washington 
Abdullah Shahid, Cornell University 
Zhiwen Wang, University of Pittsburgh 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

8:15AM Shuttle departs the Embassy Suites Hotel 

8:45-9:15AM Arrive at Chapman – Pastries and Coffee 

9:15-10:00AM Introductions 

 

 

10:00-11:15AM IRES Conference Room 
“In the Name of God! Religiosity and the Transition to Modern 
Growth” 
Lars Harhoff Andersen (University of Copenhagen) 
Student Discussant: Matias Cabello 
Faculty Discussant: Kerice Doten-Snitker 
 

 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “Culture, Human Capital, and Marital Homogamy in France” 

Antoine Jacquet (Toulouse School of Economics) 
Student Discussant: Ishani Chatterjee 
Faculty Discussant: Michael McBride 

 

 

11:15-11:45PM Coffee Break 

 

  

Friday, June 3 



11:45-1:00PM IRES Conference Room 
 “The Golden City on the Edge: Economic Geography and Jihad over 

Centuries” 
Masahiro Kubo (Brown University) 
Student Discussant: Gabriel Brown 
Faculty Discussant: Jared Rubin 

 
 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “Emergence of Islamic Finance Organizations, 1948 – 2016” 

Abdullah Shahid (Cornell University) 
Student Discussant: Zhiwen Wang 
Faculty Discussant: Chris Bader 

  
 
1:00-3:00PM Lunch, Downtown Orange 
 
 
3:00-4:15PM IRES Conference Room 
 “Land Demarcating Institutions in Colonial America: The Case of the 

New England Colonies” 
Peter Hazlett (George Mason University) 
Student Discussant: Lars Harhoff Andersen 
Faculty Discussant: Laurence Iannaccone 

 
 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “Political Repression, Media Propaganda, and Nation Building” 

Peiyuan Li (University of Colorado, Boulder) 
Student Discussant: Nela Mrchkovska 
Faculty Discussant: Erik Kimbrough 

 
 
4:30PM Return to Hotel 
 
 
5:00-7:00M Happy Hour(s) at Hotel Bar 
 
 
7:00PM Group Dinner: TBA 
  
 



 

 

 

8:30AM Shuttle departs The Embassy Suites 

9:00-9:30AM Arrive at Chapman – Pastries and Coffee 

 
9:30-10:45AM IRES Conference Room 
 “The Counter-Reformation, Science, and Long-Term Growth: a 

Propaganda-Driven Myth?” 
Matias Cabello (Martin Luther University, Halle-Wittenberg) 
Student Discussant: Peiyuan Li 
Faculty Discussant: Steve Pfaff 

 
 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “Shared Identity and Entrepreneurship” 

Ishani Chatterjee (University of California, San Diego) 
Student Discussant: Peter Hazlett 
Faculty Discussant: Taylor Jaworski 

 
 
10:45-11:15AM Coffee Break 
 
 
11:15-12:30PM IRES Conference Room 
 “Religion and Regime Legitimization in Eastern Europe” 

Nela Mrchkovska (University of Washington) 
Student Discussant: Abdullah Shahid 
Faculty Discussant: Carolyn Warner 

 
 Laura Scudders Conference Room, Roosevelt Hall 
 “Religious Practice and Worker Performance: Evidence from 

Ramadan Observance in a Large Retail Chain” 
Zhiwen Wang (University of Pittsburgh) 
Student Discussant: Antoine Jacquet 
Faculty Discussant: Avital Livny 

 

Saturday, June 4 



 

12:30-2:30PM Lunch, Downtown Orange 
 
 
2:30-3:45PM IRES Conference Room 
 “The Persistent Effects of Bible Translations in Africa” 

Gabriel Brown (University of British Columbia) 
Student Discussant: Masahiro Kubo 
Faculty Discussant: Tony Gill 

 
 
3:45-4:30PM Workshop Debrief with all Students and Faculty 
 
 
4:30PM Depart for IRES Party 

“Friends of IRES” Year-End Party 
Dinner at 5:30pm 
Home of Larry Iannaccone 
541 S Weymouth Ct 
Anaheim, CA 92807 
714-602-7857 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



The IRES Graduate Student Workshop  

would like to thank the following organizations for their sponsorship: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thanks to all who contributed to these meetings including:  

 

Session Participants,  

Professors,  

And many others. 
 


